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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Assembly District 24

 9,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 810 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,977 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,977 

 6,606 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,808 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AINSLEY WATSON SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MIZACHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,437 

Unrecorded  1,540 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Assembly District 25

 5,602 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 627 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,334 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,334 

 4,111 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,281 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TIVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK HUGHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUNTIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,422 

Unrecorded  912 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Assembly District 26

 11,582 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,080 

 8,431 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,597 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ACREDE NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAINA BLACKMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEAN GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABAIYA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUFIQUE CROWDRERY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,062 

Unrecorded  2,018 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Assembly District 29

 3,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,347 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,347 

 2,537 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 245 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN GINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY BRUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,794 

Unrecorded  553 

Assembly District 33

 13,540 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,004 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,753 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,753 

 10,355 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,068 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BILL GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 0 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TUZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FIGOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH A. MILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOLGA KUTLAR (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,443 

Unrecorded  2,310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Total for Member of the City Council (23rd Council District) - Queens County

 42,775 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,021 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 695 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,491 

 32,040 LINDA LEE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,999 BERNARD CHOW (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ACREDE NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINSLEY WATSON SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY MORDJIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 0 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TIVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MIZACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TUZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN GINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAINA BLACKMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FIGOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK HUGHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (23rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:34AM

Total for Member of the City Council (23rd Council District) - Queens County

 1 MICHAEL MOUNTIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY BRUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEAN GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABAIYA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BALABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH A. MILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOLGA KUTLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUFIQUE CROWDRERY (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,158 

Unrecorded  7,333 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 7 of 7


	ADLevelResult 5680_5036_{7E65E461-0DED-4784-A837-0551164472AB}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Member of the City Council
	23rd Council District
	AD 24
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 25
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 26
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 29
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 33
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






